

**CNR No. DLCT11-000190-2022**

**CBI No. 30/2022**

**CBI Vs. Kuldeep Singh**

**25.04.2022**

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. PP for CBI with  
IO/Inspector Bhawar Lal Jaat.

**O R D E R**

Today, the matter is fixed for consideration.

I have perused the charge sheet. IO has already filed the documents. Same be checked. I take cognizance of the offences punishable U/s 120B IPC read with Section 7 of the PC Act as well as the substantive offences punishable U/s 7 of the PC Act. Both the accused be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of both the accused persons on  
**17.05.2022.**

(AMIT KUMAR)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi  
25.04.2022