

CNR No. DLCT11-000190-2022

CBI No. 30/2022

CBI Vs. Kuldeep Singh

31.05.2022

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. PP for CBI.

A-1 Kuldeep Singh on bail with Sh. Sanjay Gupta,
Advocate.

A-2 Bhagat Lal on bail with Sh. Raj Kamal Arya,
Advocate.

O R D E R

Today, the matter is fixed for scrutiny of documents.

Ld. Counsels for accused persons have filed their vakalatnamas.

An application filed for supplying the deficient copies. Copies supplied. Application is not pressed for verification memo mentioned in paragraph 1(a) of this application. Copies of documents D22, D23 and D24 provided today in the court itself. Document mentioned at Sl. No. 1(e) not yet received from CFSL. HIO is directed to contact CFSL and file on record the CFSL result and the copies of the recordings to be provided to the accused.

Put up for compliance of the Order on **08.06.2022**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
31.05.2022