

CNR No. DLCT11-000190-2022
CBI No. 30/2022
CBI Vs. KULDEEP SINGH & ANR.

21.09.2022

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PP for CBI alongwith
HIO /SI Sanoop.

Sh. Raj Kamal Arya, Ld. Counsel for both the accused
persons.

A sealed envelope containing copy of exhibits filed by
IO yesterday, opened today in the presence of the Ld. Counsel for
accused persons. From the envelope, 5 CDs containing copies of
exhibits Q1, Q2, S1, S2 and S3 are taken out and from this 5 CDs,
02 CDs are supplied to Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.

Remaining 3 CDs be sealed with the seal of court.

In view of the same, the application dated 31.05.2022
moved by Ld. Counsel for accused persons, stands disposed off.

Put up for arguments on charge on **18.10.2022.**

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
21.09.2022