

CNR No. DLCT11-000190-2022
CBI No. 30/2022
CBI Vs. KULDEEP SINGH & ANR.

18.10.2022

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PP for CBI.

Sh. Raj Kamal Arya, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.

Today the matter is fixed for arguments on the point of charge.

Ld. Defence counsel has conceded to the charges against A1 as per charge sheet.

Arguments advanced by Ld. PP for CBI as well as Ld. Counsel for A2 on the point of charge.

Put up for orders on the point of charge on **19.10.2022**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
18.10.2022