

**CNR No. DLCT11-000190-2022**

**CC No. 30/2022**

**CBI Vs. Kuldeep Singh & Anr.**

**19.10.2022**

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. PP for CBI.

A-1 Kuldeep Singh on bail with Sh. Sanjay Gupta,  
Advocate.

A-2 Bhagat Lal on bail with Sh. Raj Kamal Arya,  
Ld. Counsel for A-1 and A-2.

### **O R D E R**

Today, the matter is fixed for Orders on the point on charge.

Vide separate order of even date, it is held that there is sufficient material on record to frame charges against both the accused for the offence punishable U/s 120 B IPC read with Section 7 of the PC Act and sufficient material for framing charges of substantive offence U/s 7 of the PC Act against A-1. Charges framed, accordingly, against A-1 and A-2 to which accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for Prosecution Evidence on **05.12.2022**.

LW1 Dheeraj Kumar and LW21 Sh. Sameer Gupta be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(AMIT KUMAR)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi  
19.10.2022