

**CNR No. DLCT11-000190-2022
CC No. 30/2022
CBI v. KULDEEP SINGH & ANR.**

08.02.2023

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PP for CBI.

A1 Kuldeep Singh on bail.

A2 Bhagat Lal on bail.

Sh. Sandeep Gupta and Sh. Raj Kamal Arya, Ld.

Counsel(s) for A1 and A2.

MHC(M)/Constable Finneysam with case property.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

PW1 Prakash Saxena, PW2 Rajiv Vashisht and PW3
Deepti Bhargava examined, cross examined and discharged.

Summons sent to LW21 Sameer Sharma served through an email. A request has been received praying for exemption on the ground that he is looking after the charge of law and order in Lakshadweep and being the Security Nodal Officer, G20, his presence is highly essential.

Put up for Prosecution Evidence on **11.04.2023**.

Let LW1 Dheeraj Kumar, LW6 Manoj Kumar and
LW7 Rakesh Kumar be summoned for the next date of hearing.

The case property de-sealed during the examination of PW3 be resealed.

**(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
08.02.2023**