

CNR No. DLCT11-000190-2022
CBI No.30/2022
CBI v. KULDEEP SINGH & ANR.

16.05.2023

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PP for CBI.

A1 Kuldeep Singh on bail.

A2 Bhagat Lal on bail with Sh. Raj Kamal Arya,
Advocate.

Today the case is fixed for PE.

LW1 Dheeraj Kumar is absent despite being served.

Issue Bailable Warrants against him in the sum of Rs.2000/- to be served through IO for the next date of hearing.

LW6 Manoj Kumar is also absent despite being served. He has sent a request for exemption as he is on EL for 12 day w.e.f. 15.05.2023.

Let LW6 be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

LW13 Vimal Prakash Mandal is absent despite being served. It is submitted by Ld. PP for CBI that she has received a telephonic call from LW13 that he wants to be served through proper channel.

In view of the submission of Ld. PP for CBI, let fresh summons be issued to LW13 to be served through email as well as Manager PNB for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **12.07.2023**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
16.05.2023