

CNR No. DLCT11-000190-2022

CBI No. 30/2020

CBI Vs. Kuldeep Singh & Bhagat Lal

RC No. DAI-2022-A-0002

PS CBI ACB, New Delhi U/s 120B IPC r/w 7 of PC Act

12.07.2023

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
A-1 Kuldeep Singh and A-2 Bhagat Lal are on bail
with Ld. Counsel Shri Sanjay Gupta.
MHC (M) ASI Mukesh Kumar with case property.

PW-5 Inspector Manoj Kumar and PW-6 Vimal Prakash Mandal are examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged today.

B/Ws issued against LW-1 Dheeraj Kumar/Complainant received back unexecuted as he is stated to be admitted in Sanjay Gandhi Hospital. **Accordingly, issue fresh B/W against LW-1 Dheeraj Kumar in terms of previous orders for NDOH.**

Issue summons to LW-23 Anuradha Dey for NDOH.

The case property desealed in the examination of PW-5 be resealed.

Be listed for PE on **16th August 2023.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
12.07.2023