

CNR No. DLCT11-000190-2022
CBI No. 30/2022
CBI Vs. Kuldeep Singh & Bhagat Lal
RC No. DAI-2022-A-0002
PS CBI/ACB, New Delhi
U/s 120B IPC r/w 7 of PC Act 1988

12.12.2023

Present : Shri Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
A-1 Kuldeep Singh on bail with Sh. Sanjay Gupta &
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocates.
A-2 Bhagat Lal on bail with Sh. Raj Kamal Arya,
Advocate.
MHC(M) /ASI Mukesh Kumar with case property.
PW-9 Inspector Ashutosh Tiwari examined at
length. His cross examination is deferred on the request of Ld.
Counsel for accused persons as they want to cross examine this
witness after the cross examination of complainant.

Summons sent to LW-21 Sameer Sharma
(Sanctioning Authority) not received back either served or
unserved. Be awaited. In the meanwhile, issue fresh summons
to **Sameer Sharma (LW-21) to appear alongwith Office File
qua Sanction in the present case, for the next date of hearing.**

**Let LW-1 Dheeraj Kumar and LW-8 Narender
Singh be summoned for the next date of hearing.**

Be listed for PE on **23.01.2024**.

The case property de-sealed during the examination
of witness be resealed.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
12.12.2023