

CBI No. 30/2022 (CNR No. DLCT11-000190-2022)  
CBI Vs. Kuldeep Singh & Bhagat Lal  
RC No. DAI-2022-A-0002  
PS CBI/ACB, New Delhi  
U/s 120B IPC r/w 7 of PC Act 1988

18.12.2024

Present : Sh. Parmod Singh, Ld. Substitute Public Prosecutor  
for CBI.

A-1 Kuldeep Singh on bail with Shri Sanjay Gupta,  
Ld. Counsel for A-1

A-2 Bhagat Lal on bail with Shri Raj Kamal Arya,  
Ld. Counsel for A-2.

**PW-13 Deepak Kumar and PW-14 Dhiraj Kumar  
were summoned for today.**

PW-13 Deepak Kumar further cross-examined at  
length and is discharged.

PW-14 Dhiraj Kumar is discharged unexamined at  
request of Ld. Substitute PP for the CBI.

Issue fresh summons to **PW-14 and PW-9 Ashutosh  
Tiwari** for NDOH.

At this stage, one application is moved on behalf of  
A-1 seeking release of documents seized during house search on  
18.1.2022. Copy of the same is supplied to CBI.

Reply to the aforesaid application be filed on the  
next date of hearing.

Be listed for reply/arguments on aforesaid  
application & PE on **4<sup>th</sup> February 2025**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue District Courts,  
New Delhi: 18.12.2024