

CNR No. DLCT11-000190-2022  
CBI Vs. Kuldeep Singh and Ors.  
CBI No. 30/2022  
RC No. DAI-2022-A-0002  
PS CBI/ACB, New Delhi  
U/s 120B IPC r/w 7 of PC Act 1988

26.08.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Kuldeep Singh & A-2 Bhagat Lal are on bail.

Ld. Proxy counsel (VC) for accused persons.

MHC (M) Tej Prakash, ASI, CBI, ACB, Delhi.

LW-21 Sameer Sharma and LW-10 Shivani Sharma  
were summoned for today.

LW-10 Shivani Sharma is absent despite service.

PW-16 Sameer Sharma is examined-in-chief today.

His cross-examination is deferred as the Advocates are abstaining  
from work today.

Issue **fresh summons to PW-16 Sameer Sharma and  
LW-10 Shivani Sharma** for NDOH.

Be listed for P.E on **23<sup>rd</sup> September 2025.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue District Courts,  
New Delhi: 26.08.2025