

CNR No. DLCT11-000190-2022
CBI Vs. Kuldeep Singh and Ors.
CBI No. 30/2022
RC No. DAI-2022-A-0002
PS CBI/ACB, New Delhi
U/s 120B IPC r/w 7 of PC Act 1988

14.03.2026

The matter is taken up today in terms of Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court and Order No. Holiday/Gaz./RACC/2026/7387-7470/C dated 28.02.2026 whereby 2nd March 2026 was declared holiday.

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Kuldeep Singh & A-2 Bhagat Lal are on bail.

Sh. Sanjay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1.

MHC (M) Parshotam Kumar with case property.

No PW is present today.

Issue fresh summons to PW-18 IO/Inspector Bhanwar Lal Jat & PW-16 Sameer Sharma for next date of hearing.

Be listed for PE on **6th April 2026**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: **14.03.2026**